

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 02/03/2016 LETTING  
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	IM 0901(162)14, P 014A(11)8 (PCN 020U, 0217)	Lawrence	Reconstruct Interchange, Reconfigure Ramps, & Reconfigure Service Road
# 2.	2015 01( ), 2016 02( ) (PCN X03K)	Lawrence	Water Main Improvements, Sewer Manhole Adjustments and Sidewalk Extensions
# 3.	NH 0034(160)386 (PCN 02R6)	Lake	Urban Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Traffic Signals, Roadway Lighting, PCC Surfacing
# 4.	2016 1( ) (PCN X03J)	Lake	Water and Sanitary Sewer Replacement
5.	BRO 8026(24) (PCN 00ZE)	Grant	Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading
6.	IM 0295(43)141 (PCN 035B)	Brookings	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
7.	IM 0901(175)62 (PCN 035J)	Pennington	Fatigue Retrofit, Bridge Repainting, and Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seals
8.	IM 2292(97)7 (PCN 04VX)	Minnehaha	Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal
9.	IM-P 0021(158), NH 0023(46) (PCN 054E, 054K)	Aurora, Bon Homme, Brule, Charles Mix, Gregory, McCook, Miner	Rout and Seal
10.	NH-P 0021(157) (PCN 053F)	Aurora, Brule, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, Lyman, McCook, Miner, Sanborn	Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)
11.	IM-NH-P 0022(55) (PCN 056J)	Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Turner	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing

# - Withdrawn from letting by addendum

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 020U, 0217

Project No: IM 0901(162)14, P 014A(11)8

Project Location: I90 - Exit 14 (US14A) Spearfish

Desc of Construction: Reconstruct Interchange, Reconfigure Ramps, & Reconfigure Service Road

County: Lawrence

03/02/2016

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Projekth Jh Xfuk b Zca "Yffjb[ VriUXXYbXi a				

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: X03K

Project No: 2015 01( ), 2016 02( )

Project Location: From the 27th Street Intersection East Approximately 4300 Feet along Colorado Boulevard in Spearfish

Desc of Construction: Water Main Improvements, Sewer Manhole Adjustments and Sidewalk Extensions

County: Lawrence

03/02/2016

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project k Jh XfUk b Zca Yffj VriUXXYbXi a				

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 02R6

Project No: NH 0034(160)386

Project Location: SD34 from the north US81 junction to Washington Ave. in Madison

Desc of Construction: Urban Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Traffic Signals,

Roadway Lighting, PCC Surfacing

County: Lake

03/02/2016

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project k jh XfUk b'Zca "Yffjb[ 'VniUXXYbXi a				

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: X03J

Project No: 2016 1( )

Project Location: SD34 - from the N US81 Jct to Washington Ave. in Madison

Desc of Construction: Water and Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Lake

03/02/2016

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project k jh XfUk b Zca "Yffj[ VriUXXYbXi a				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING LLC

**Bidder:**  
Bates Construction Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence		100.000 Ft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		5,370.000 CuYd	\$3.45	\$18,526.50	\$5.00	\$26,850.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil		720.000 CuYd	\$4.25	\$3,060.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		67.000 CuYd	\$6.75	\$452.25	\$10.00	\$670.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		103.000 CuYd	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$35.00	\$3,605.00
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish		42.000 Ft	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$15.50	\$651.00
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install		42.000 Ft	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$420.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$162.00	\$324.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install		2.000 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
13	560E2174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish		46.000 Ft	\$1,150.00	\$52,900.00	\$1,155.00	\$53,130.00
14	560E2175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install		46.000 Ft	\$350.00	\$16,100.00	\$275.00	\$12,650.00
15	560E3174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,160.00	\$32,320.00
16	560E3175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install		2.000 Each	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		110.000 SqFt	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.50	\$495.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
19	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided		8.000 Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap		550.000 Ton	\$48.00	\$26,400.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control		1.000 LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
22	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket		534.000 SqYd	\$2.50	\$1,335.00	\$3.50	\$1,869.00
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket		270.000 Ft	\$0.50	\$135.00	\$1.10	\$297.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence		400.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.40	\$1,760.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence		30.000 CuYd	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5                      PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow  
 Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING LLC

**Bidder:**  
Bates Construction Company, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.10	\$110.00
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	575.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,725.00	\$3.50	\$2,012.50
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$199,228.75</b>		<b>\$207,583.50</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence		100.000 Ft	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		5,370.000 CuYd	\$4.00	\$21,480.00	\$5.50	\$29,535.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil		720.000 CuYd	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$6.00	\$4,320.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		67.000 CuYd	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		103.000 CuYd	\$33.00	\$3,399.00	\$16.00	\$1,648.00
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish		42.000 Ft	\$14.50	\$609.00	\$18.00	\$756.00
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install		42.000 Ft	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$153.00	\$306.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install		2.000 Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
13	560E2174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish		46.000 Ft	\$1,335.00	\$61,410.00	\$1,600.00	\$73,600.00
14	560E2175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install		46.000 Ft	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$240.00	\$11,040.00
15	560E3174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$19,940.00	\$39,880.00	\$23,800.00	\$47,600.00
16	560E3175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install		2.000 Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		110.000 SqFt	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$11.00	\$1,210.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided		8.000 Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap		550.000 Ton	\$33.00	\$18,150.00	\$37.00	\$20,350.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control		1.000 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket		534.000 SqYd	\$2.75	\$1,468.50	\$3.70	\$1,975.80
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket		270.000 Ft	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.75	\$472.50
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence		400.000 Ft	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence		30.000 CuYd	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	575.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$1,437.50	\$2.50	\$1,437.50
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$215,964.00</b>		<b>\$245,511.80</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 R AND G CONSTRUCTION CO

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence		100.000 Ft	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		5,370.000 CuYd	\$5.00	\$26,850.00	\$6.00	\$32,220.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil		720.000 CuYd	\$6.00	\$4,320.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		67.000 CuYd	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$35.00	\$2,345.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		103.000 CuYd	\$25.00	\$2,575.00	\$90.00	\$9,270.00
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish		42.000 Ft	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$16.00	\$672.00
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install		42.000 Ft	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$340.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install		2.000 Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
13	560E2174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish		46.000 Ft	\$1,650.00	\$75,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$55,200.00
14	560E2175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install		46.000 Ft	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$980.00	\$45,080.00
15	560E3174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$17,482.00	\$34,964.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
16	560E3175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install		2.000 Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		110.000 SqFt	\$4.50	\$495.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
19	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided		8.000 Each	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap		550.000 Ton	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control		1.000 LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
22	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket		534.000 SqYd	\$3.30	\$1,762.20	\$2.50	\$1,335.00
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket		270.000 Ft	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$0.50	\$135.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence		400.000 Ft	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence		30.000 CuYd	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$300.00

<b>South Dakota Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b>						03/02/2016	Page 6 of 10	
Letting Date: 02/03/2016 Item Nbr: 5    PCN: 00ZE Project No: BRO 8026(24) Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading County: Grant				<b>Bidder:</b> B & B Contracting, Inc.		<b>Bidder:</b> R AND G CONSTRUCTION CO		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$0.75	\$75.00
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	575.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,725.00	\$3.00	\$1,725.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$264,251.20</b>	<b>\$270,437.00</b>	

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC

**Bidder:**  
NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$10.00
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,370.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$32,220.00	\$6.00	\$32,220.00
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	720.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$4,320.00
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	67.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$35.00	\$2,345.00
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	103.000	CuYd	\$38.60	\$3,975.80	\$72.00	\$7,416.00
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$27.00	\$1,134.00
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$153.00	\$306.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
13	560E2174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	46.000	Ft	\$1,085.00	\$49,910.00	\$1,216.62	\$55,964.52
14	560E2175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	46.000	Ft	\$1,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$480.00	\$22,080.00
15	560E3174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$16,530.00	\$33,060.00	\$18,545.90	\$37,091.80
16	560E3175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install	2.000	Each	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	110.000	SqFt	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$16.00	\$1,760.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$2.25	\$2.25
19	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	8.000	Each	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap	550.000	Ton	\$37.00	\$20,350.00	\$51.00	\$28,050.00
21	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
22	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	534.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$1,335.00	\$3.50	\$1,869.00
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	270.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$270.00
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	400.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	30.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
 CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC

**Bidder:**  
 NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	575.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,725.00	\$4.00	\$2,300.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$297,671.80</b>		<b>\$309,692.57</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 00ZE  
Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow Bank River  
Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
Ronglien Excavating Inc

03/02/2016

Page 9 of 10

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00		
2	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence		100.000 Ft	\$1.10	\$110.00		
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		5,370.000 CuYd	\$12.00	\$64,440.00		
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil		720.000 CuYd	\$6.00	\$4,320.00		
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure		1.000 LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert		67.000 CuYd	\$43.00	\$2,881.00		
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut		103.000 CuYd	\$52.00	\$5,356.00		
9	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish		42.000 Ft	\$19.50	\$819.00		
10	450E4760	18" CMP, Install		42.000 Ft	\$21.00	\$882.00		
11	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$191.00	\$382.00		
12	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install		2.000 Each	\$183.00	\$366.00		
13	560E2174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish		46.000 Ft	\$1,355.00	\$62,330.00		
14	560E2175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install		46.000 Ft	\$860.00	\$39,560.00		
15	560E3174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$20,662.00	\$41,324.00		
16	560E3175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install		2.000 Each	\$12,736.25	\$25,472.50		
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		110.000 SqFt	\$16.00	\$1,760.00		
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
19	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided		8.000 Each	\$100.00	\$800.00		
20	700E0310	Class C Riprap		550.000 Ton	\$30.00	\$16,500.00		
21	734E0010	Erosion Control		1.000 LS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00		
22	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket		534.000 SqYd	\$3.50	\$1,869.00		
23	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket		270.000 Ft	\$2.50	\$675.00		
24	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence		400.000 Ft	\$5.50	\$2,200.00		
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence		30.000 CuYd	\$2.00	\$60.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 5                      PCN: 00ZE  
 Project No: BRO 8026(24)  
 Project Location: Structure 3 miles W & 1.2 miles S of Albee over the South Fork of the Yellow  
 Bank River  
 Desc of Construction: Structure (Precast Box Culvert) & Approach Grading  
 County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
 Ronglien Excavating Inc

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00		
27	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		
28	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	575.000	SqYd	\$2.20	\$1,265.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$323,321.50**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 6

PCN: 035B

Project No: IM 0295(43)141

Project Location: I29 - Structures, 1 mile S of the Deuel Co Line Over 197th St, 3.1 miles S of the Deuel Co Line Over North Deer Creek, 4.4 miles S of the Deuel Co Line Over a Branch of North Deer Creek, 3 miles N of SD30 Over 201st St., and 0.6 mile N of SD30 Over a Creek

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal

County: Brookings

03/02/2016

Page 1 of 3

**Bidder:**  
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

**Bidder:**  
BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	50.000	Ton	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
3	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	487.600	CuFt	\$75.00	\$36,570.00	\$115.00	\$56,074.00
4	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	4,600.600	SqYd	\$40.00	\$184,024.00	\$45.50	\$209,327.30
5	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	4,600.600	SqYd	\$2.50	\$11,501.50	\$2.60	\$11,961.56
6	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	4,600.600	SqYd	\$6.00	\$27,603.60	\$8.95	\$41,175.37
7	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	43.000	SqYd	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00
8	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	43.000	SqYd	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00
9	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,980.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$2,985.00	\$1.00	\$3,980.00
10	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,202.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$901.50	\$1.00	\$1,202.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$4,838.00	\$24.19	\$4,838.00
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	936.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$3,744.00	\$5.00	\$4,680.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
14	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	20.000	Each	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	11,520.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$11,520.00
17	634E1002	Detour Signing	1,098.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$12,078.00	\$3.00	\$3,294.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$394,225.60**

**\$448,052.23**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 6

PCN: 035B

Project No: IM 0295(43)141

Project Location: I29 - Structures, 1 mile S of the Deuel Co Line Over 197th St, 3.1 miles S of the Deuel Co Line Over North Deer Creek, 4.4 miles S of the Deuel Co Line Over a Branch of North Deer Creek, 3 miles N of SD30 Over 201st St., and 0.6 mile N of SD30 Over a Creek

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal

County: Brookings

**Bidder:**  
RAM Construction Services of Michigan, Inc.

03/02/2016

Page 2 of 3

**Bidder:**  
Corr Construction Services, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$60,271.63	\$60,271.63	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
2	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	50.000	Ton	\$432.00	\$21,600.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00
3	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	487.600	CuFt	\$60.00	\$29,256.00	\$40.00	\$19,504.00
4	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	4,600.600	SqYd	\$48.00	\$220,828.80	\$54.50	\$250,732.70
5	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	4,600.600	SqYd	\$4.00	\$18,402.40	\$3.80	\$17,482.28
6	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	4,600.600	SqYd	\$8.45	\$38,875.07	\$9.00	\$41,405.40
7	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	43.000	SqYd	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$255.00	\$10,965.00
8	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	43.000	SqYd	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00
9	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,980.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$3,582.00	\$1.00	\$3,980.00
10	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,202.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$1,081.80	\$1.00	\$1,202.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$4,838.00	\$24.19	\$4,838.00
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	936.000	SqFt	\$4.60	\$4,305.60	\$6.00	\$5,616.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	20.000	Each	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
16	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	11,520.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$3,456.00	\$0.35	\$4,032.00
17	634E1002	Detour Signing	1,098.000	SqFt	\$12.65	\$13,889.70	\$14.00	\$15,372.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$464,947.00**

**\$539,029.38**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 6

PCN: 035B

Project No: IM 0295(43)141

Project Location: I29 - Structures, 1 mile S of the Deuel Co Line Over 197th St, 3.1 miles S of the Deuel Co Line Over North Deer Creek, 4.4 miles S of the Deuel Co Line Over a Branch of North Deer Creek, 3 miles N of SD30 Over 201st St., and 0.6 mile N of SD30 Over a Creek

Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal

County: Brookings

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

03/02/2016

Page 3 of 3

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$164,993.00	\$164,993.00		
2	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	50.000	Ton	\$375.00	\$18,750.00		
3	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	487.600	CuFt	\$80.00	\$39,008.00		
4	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	4,600.600	SqYd	\$62.25	\$286,387.35		
5	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	4,600.600	SqYd	\$5.00	\$23,003.00		
6	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	4,600.600	SqYd	\$7.01	\$32,250.21		
7	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	43.000	SqYd	\$225.00	\$9,675.00		
8	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	43.000	SqYd	\$270.00	\$11,610.00		
9	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	3,980.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$2,985.00		
10	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,202.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$901.50		
11	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$4,838.00		
12	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	936.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$3,744.00		
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00		
14	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	20.000	Each	\$20.00	\$400.00		
15	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$225.00	\$900.00		
16	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	11,520.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$2,880.00		
17	634E1002	Detour Signing	1,098.000	SqFt	\$11.00	\$12,078.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$634,903.06**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 7

PCN: 035J

Project No: IM 0901(175)62

Project Location: I-90 Structures near exit 63 over Box Elder Creek, WB on ramp over I-90, WB on ramp over creek, I-90 EB & WB Structures at MRM 63.96, and I-90 WB Structure at MRM 68.15

Desc of Construction: Fatigue Retrofit, Bridge Repainting, and Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seals

County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
Corr Construction Services, Inc

03/02/2016

Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
J V Bailey Co Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
2	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	180.000	Each	\$135.00	\$24,300.00	\$144.00	\$25,920.00
3	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	97.000	Ft	\$104.00	\$10,088.00	\$125.00	\$12,125.00
4	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	684.000	In	\$21.00	\$14,364.00	\$5.00	\$3,420.00
5	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
6	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
7	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	2.800	CuYd	\$1,950.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,040.00
8	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	201.800	CuFt	\$48.00	\$9,686.40	\$55.00	\$11,099.00
9	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	0.400	CuFt	\$7,600.00	\$3,040.00	\$7,070.00	\$2,828.00
10	460E0190	Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing	48.000	In	\$68.00	\$3,264.00	\$39.00	\$1,872.00
11	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	3.200	CuYd	\$2,200.00	\$7,040.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,200.00
12	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	271.000	Lb	\$2.60	\$704.60	\$2.00	\$542.00
13	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	4.000	Each	\$48.00	\$192.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
14	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	2.000	Each	\$64.00	\$128.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
15	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	10.000	Each	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
16	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	2,343.400	SqYd	\$38.75	\$90,806.75	\$48.00	\$112,483.20
17	491E0025	Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal Placed on Existing Chip Seal	2,637.200	SqYd	\$35.50	\$93,620.60	\$30.00	\$79,116.00
18	491E0030	Spot Repair of Existing Bridge Deck Chip Seal	132.000	SqYd	\$42.70	\$5,636.40	\$175.00	\$23,100.00
19	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	4,980.600	SqYd	\$3.75	\$18,677.25	\$7.25	\$36,109.35
20	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	2,343.400	SqYd	\$14.00	\$32,807.60	\$20.00	\$46,868.00
21	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	28.000	SqYd	\$205.00	\$5,740.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
22	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	28.000	SqYd	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00
23	634E0010	Flagging	1,200.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$29,028.00	\$24.19	\$29,028.00
24	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,272.000	SqFt	\$3.25	\$4,134.00	\$4.00	\$5,088.00
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016

Item Nbr: 7

PCN: 035J

Project No: IM 0901(175)62

Project Location: I-90 Structures near exit 63 over Box Elder Creek, WB on ramp over I-90, WB on ramp over creek, I-90 EB & WB Structures at MRM 63.96, and I-90 WB Structure at MRM 68.15

Desc of Construction: Fatigue Retrofit, Bridge Repainting, and Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seals

County: Pennington

03/02/2016

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

Corr Construction Services, Inc

**Bidder:**

J V Bailey Co Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	5.000	Each	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
27	634E0380	Tubular Marker	40.000	Each	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
28	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	4.000	Each	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
29	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	6,892.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$2,756.80	\$0.35	\$2,412.20
30	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	7,992.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$3,996.00	\$1.00	\$7,992.00
31	634E1002	Detour Signing	469.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$9,380.00	\$20.00	\$9,380.00
32	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
33	634E1255	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	4.000	Each	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$490,240.40**

**\$573,207.75**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 04VX  
Project No: IM 2292(97)7  
Project Location: I229 - Structures over Rice St/RR at Exit 7 (Rice St)  
Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal  
County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

03/02/2016 Page 1 of 6

**Bidder:**  
BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	731.400	SqYd	\$20.00	\$14,628.00	\$45.00	\$32,913.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	212.000	SqYd	\$18.00	\$3,816.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$155.55	\$155.55
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	208.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$208.00	\$1.00	\$208.00
6	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	164.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$820.00	\$3.00	\$492.00
7	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
8	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	100.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
9	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition for Reset	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$520.00
10	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	4.000	Each	\$133.30	\$533.20	\$130.00	\$520.00
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	353.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$26,475.00	\$28.00	\$9,884.00
12	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	380E0100	10.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	206.000	SqYd	\$65.00	\$13,390.00	\$88.00	\$18,128.00
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	96.000	Each	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
15	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	399.200	Ft	\$100.00	\$39,920.00	\$100.00	\$39,920.00
16	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	626.000	SqYd	\$130.00	\$81,380.00	\$245.00	\$153,370.00
17	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	160.800	SqYd	\$190.00	\$30,552.00	\$280.00	\$45,024.00
18	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	49.600	CuFt	\$75.00	\$3,720.00	\$150.00	\$7,440.00
19	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.100	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00
20	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	76.000	Each	\$12.00	\$912.00	\$23.00	\$1,748.00
21	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$23.50	\$2,256.00
22	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	120.000	Each	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00
23	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	2,940.000	SqYd	\$45.00	\$132,300.00	\$51.50	\$151,410.00
24	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,940.000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$7,350.00	\$3.00	\$8,820.00
25	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	2,940.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$26,460.00	\$9.00	\$26,460.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 04VX  
 Project No: IM 2292(97)7  
 Project Location: I229 - Structures over Rice St/RR at Exit 7 (Rice St)  
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal  
 County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	8.000	SqYd	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
27	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	8.000	SqYd	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
28	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	164.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$820.00	\$9.00	\$1,476.00
29	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	48.000	Each	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$83.00	\$3,984.00
30	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
31	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	100.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
32	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
33	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	3,377.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,377.00	\$1.00	\$3,377.00
34	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	2,683.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,683.00	\$1.00	\$2,683.00
35	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	305.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$305.00
36	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	440.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
37	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	4,742.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$2,371.00	\$1.00	\$4,742.00
38	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	680.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$1.00	\$680.00
39	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	510.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00
40	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
41	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	135.000	Each	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
43	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	6,411.000	Ft	\$0.65	\$4,167.15	\$1.00	\$6,411.00
44	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	14,903.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,980.60	\$1.00	\$14,903.00
45	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	130.000	Each	\$178.00	\$23,140.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00
46	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	3.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
47	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Reç	1.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
48	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
49	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$133.30	\$533.20	\$45.00	\$180.00
50	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 8                      PCN: 04VX  
 Project No: IM 2292(97)7  
 Project Location: I229 - Structures over Rice St/RR at Exit 7 (Rice St)  
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal  
 County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	208.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$665.60	\$5.00	\$1,040.00
52	734E2020	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Crushed Aggregate	2,322.000	SqYd	\$45.00	\$104,490.00	\$12.50	\$29,025.00
53	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$655,391.75**

**\$718,686.55**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 04VX  
Project No: IM 2292(97)7  
Project Location: I229 - Structures over Rice St/RR at Exit 7 (Rice St)  
Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal  
County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
PCIROADS, LLC

03/02/2016

Page 4 of 6

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$102,839.00	\$102,839.00		
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	731.400	SqYd	\$45.00	\$32,913.00		
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	212.000	SqYd	\$37.00	\$7,844.00		
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$500.00	\$500.00		
5	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	208.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$208.00		
6	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	164.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$820.00		
7	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$150.00		
8	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	100.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00		
9	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition for Reset	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00		
10	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	4.000	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
11	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	353.000	CuYd	\$12.60	\$4,447.80		
12	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00		
13	380E0100	10.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	206.000	SqYd	\$116.00	\$23,896.00		
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	96.000	Each	\$21.00	\$2,016.00		
15	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	399.200	Ft	\$110.00	\$43,912.00		
16	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	626.000	SqYd	\$260.00	\$162,760.00		
17	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	160.800	SqYd	\$300.00	\$48,240.00		
18	460E0172	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	49.600	CuFt	\$160.00	\$7,936.00		
19	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	0.100	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$100.00		
20	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	76.000	Each	\$22.00	\$1,672.00		
21	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	96.000	Each	\$25.00	\$2,400.00		
22	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	120.000	Each	\$30.00	\$3,600.00		
23	491E0005	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	2,940.000	SqYd	\$52.30	\$153,762.00		
24	491E0110	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	2,940.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$11,760.00		
25	491E0120	Bridge Deck Grinding	2,940.000	SqYd	\$7.01	\$20,609.40		



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 04VX  
 Project No: IM 2292(97)7  
 Project Location: I229 - Structures over Rice St/RR at Exit 7 (Rice St)  
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal  
 County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

03/02/2016

Page 5 of 6

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	491E0130	Concrete Removal, Class A	8.000	SqYd	\$300.00	\$2,400.00		
27	491E0140	Concrete Removal, Class B	8.000	SqYd	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
28	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	164.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$820.00		
29	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	48.000	Each	\$65.00	\$3,120.00		
30	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$200.00		
31	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	100.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$400.00		
32	630E5200	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Rail	4.000	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00		
33	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	3,377.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$3,377.00		
34	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	2,683.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,683.00		
35	633E3010	Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White	305.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$610.00		
36	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	440.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,320.00		
37	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	4,742.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$2,371.00		
38	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	680.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$680.00		
39	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	510.000	SqFt	\$10.00	\$5,100.00		
40	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
41	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
42	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	135.000	Each	\$11.00	\$1,485.00		
43	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	6,411.000	Ft	\$0.65	\$4,167.15		
44	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	14,903.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,980.60		
45	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	130.000	Each	\$205.00	\$26,650.00		
46	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	3.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		
47	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Module Set or Reç	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00		
48	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00		
49	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
50	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 8                      PCN: 04VX  
 Project No: IM 2292(97)7  
 Project Location: I229 - Structures over Rice St/RR at Exit 7 (Rice St)  
 Desc of Construction: Approach Slab Repair, Joint Modification, & Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal  
 County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 PCIROADS, LLC

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	208.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$665.60		
52	734E2020	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Crushed Aggregate	2,322.000	SqYd	\$49.60	\$115,171.20		
53	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$858,715.75**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 054E  
 Project No: IM-P 0021(158), NH 0023(46)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell and Yankton Areas  
 Desc of Construction: Rout and Seal  
 County: Aurora, Bon Homme, Brule, Charles Mix, Gregory, McCook, Miner

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

03/02/2016 Page 1 of 3

**Bidder:**  
 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	136,792.000	Lb	\$2.10	\$287,263.20	\$2.39	\$326,932.88
3	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,431.000	Gal	\$16.37	\$39,795.47	\$18.15	\$44,122.65
4	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	816.000	Gal	\$16.37	\$13,357.92	\$18.15	\$14,810.40
5	634E0010	Flagging	1,060.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$25,641.40	\$24.19	\$25,641.40
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	530.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$20,325.50	\$38.35	\$20,325.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,702.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,702.00	\$2.50	\$4,255.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
9	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	30.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$489,585.49**

**\$495,887.83**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 054E  
 Project No: IM-P 0021(158), NH 0023(46)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell and Yankton Areas  
 Desc of Construction: Rout and Seal  
 County: Aurora, Bon Homme, Brule, Charles Mix, Gregory, McCook, Miner

**Bidder:**  
 Roadway Services, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	136,792.000	Lb	\$2.33	\$318,725.36	\$2.61	\$357,027.12
3	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,431.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$48,620.00	\$16.37	\$39,795.47
4	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	816.000	Gal	\$20.00	\$16,320.00	\$16.37	\$13,357.92
5	634E0010	Flagging	1,060.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$25,641.40	\$24.19	\$25,641.40
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	530.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$20,325.50	\$38.35	\$20,325.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,702.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,702.00	\$1.00	\$1,702.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	30.000	Each	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$501,334.26**

**\$524,349.41**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 054E  
 Project No: IM-P 0021(158), NH 0023(46)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell and Yankton Areas  
 Desc of Construction: Rout and Seal  
 County: Aurora, Bon Homme, Brule, Charles Mix, Gregory, McCook, Miner

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

03/02/2016

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	136,792.000	Lb	\$3.50	\$478,772.00		
3	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,431.000	Gal	\$16.37	\$39,795.47		
4	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	816.000	Gal	\$16.37	\$13,357.92		
5	634E0010	Flagging	1,060.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$25,641.40		
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	530.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$20,325.50		
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,702.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$10,212.00		
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00		
9	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	30.000	Each	\$120.00	\$3,600.00		
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$629,404.29**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 10 PCN: 053F  
 Project No: NH-P 0021(157)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)  
 County: Aurora, Brule, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, Lyman, McCook, Miner, Sanborn

**Bidder:**  
 The Road Guy Construction  
 Company Inc

**Bidder:**  
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	421.600	Ton	\$500.00	\$210,800.00	\$508.00	\$214,172.80
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	90.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
4	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,729.200	Ton	\$520.00	\$899,184.00	\$503.00	\$869,787.60
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	11,559.100	Ton	\$31.00	\$269,458.50	\$47.70	\$449,728.30
11	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	4,201.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$77,718.50	\$18.00	\$75,618.00
12	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,110.000	Gal	\$18.50	\$20,535.00	\$18.00	\$19,980.00
13	633E6040	Pavement Marking Masking, Message	4.000	Word	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
14	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	6.000	Each	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
15	634E0010	Flagging	2,885.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$69,788.15	\$24.19	\$69,788.15
16	634E0020	Pilot Car	535.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$20,517.25	\$38.35	\$20,517.25
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,955.000	SqFt	\$2.00	\$5,910.00	\$1.10	\$3,250.50
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,546.00	\$26,546.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	115.200	Mile	\$165.00	\$19,008.00	\$400.00	\$46,080.00
20	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,826,175.40**

**\$1,857,072.60**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 10 PCN: 053F  
 Project No: NH-P 0021(157)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)  
 County: Aurora, Brule, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, Lyman, McCook, Miner, Sanborn

**Bidder:**  
 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

**Bidder:**  
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	421.600	Ton	\$465.00	\$196,044.00	\$818.00	\$344,868.80
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	90.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$34.25	\$3,082.50
4	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,729.200	Ton	\$505.00	\$873,246.00	\$570.00	\$985,644.00
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	11,559.100	Ton	\$31.56	\$288,516.27	\$39.25	\$386,411.50
11	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	4,201.000	Gal	\$17.75	\$74,567.75	\$16.50	\$69,316.50
12	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,110.000	Gal	\$17.75	\$19,702.50	\$16.50	\$18,315.00
13	633E6040	Pavement Marking Masking, Message	4.000	Word	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
14	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	6.000	Each	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
15	634E0010	Flagging	2,885.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$69,788.15	\$24.19	\$69,788.15
16	634E0020	Pilot Car	535.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$20,517.25	\$38.35	\$20,517.25
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,955.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$2,955.00	\$1.00	\$2,955.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	115.200	Mile	\$425.00	\$48,960.00	\$325.00	\$37,440.00
20	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,950,196.92**

**\$2,104,838.70**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 10 PCN: 053F  
 Project No: NH-P 0021(157)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)  
 County: Aurora, Brule, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, Lyman, McCook, Miner, Sanborn

**Bidder:**  
 Simon Contractors of SD Inc.

03/02/2016

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00		
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	421.600	Ton	\$710.00	\$299,336.00		
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	90.000	Ton	\$72.15	\$6,493.50		
4	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,729.200	Ton	\$696.40	\$1,204,214.88		
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	11,559.100	Ton	\$53.90	\$482,921.11		
11	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	4,201.000	Gal	\$17.32	\$72,761.32		
12	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	1,110.000	Gal	\$17.32	\$19,225.20		
13	633E6040	Pavement Marking Masking, Message	4.000	Word	\$157.50	\$630.00		
14	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	6.000	Each	\$157.50	\$945.00		
15	634E0010	Flagging	2,885.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$69,788.15		
16	634E0020	Pilot Car	535.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$20,517.25		
17	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,955.000	SqFt	\$1.05	\$3,102.75		
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$19,833.00	\$19,833.00		
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	115.200	Mile	\$341.25	\$39,312.00		
20	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,410,780.16**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 11 PCN: 056J  
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(55)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Turner

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

03/02/2016 Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$66,240.00	\$66,240.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	271,000.000	Lb	\$1.71	\$463,410.00	\$1.86	\$504,060.00
3	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	878.000	Gal	\$16.37	\$14,372.86	\$16.37	\$14,372.86
4	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	190.000	Gal	\$16.37	\$3,110.30	\$16.37	\$3,110.30
5	634E0010	Flagging	344.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$8,321.36	\$24.19	\$8,321.36
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	97.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,719.95	\$38.35	\$3,719.95
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	386.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$2,316.00	\$1.00	\$386.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
9	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	13.000	Each	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$526,610.47**

**\$611,085.47**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 02/03/2016  
 Item Nbr: 11 PCN: 056J  
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(55)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Turner

**Bidder:**  
 Asphalt Surface Technologies  
 Corporation

**Bidder:**  
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	271,000.000	Lb	\$2.29	\$620,590.00	\$2.10	\$569,100.00
3	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	878.000	Gal	\$18.15	\$15,935.70	\$16.37	\$14,372.86
4	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	190.000	Gal	\$18.15	\$3,448.50	\$16.37	\$3,110.30
5	634E0010	Flagging	344.000	Hour	\$24.19	\$8,321.36	\$24.19	\$8,321.36
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	97.000	Hour	\$38.35	\$3,719.95	\$38.35	\$3,719.95
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	386.000	SqFt	\$2.50	\$965.00	\$1.00	\$386.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	634E0280	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	13.000	Each	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
10	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$692,310.51**

**\$748,510.47**